

| Contract Number | |
|-----------------|--|
| SAP Number | |

Regional Parks

| Department Contract Representative | Beahta R. Davis |
|---|--|
| Telephone Number | 909-387-2340 |
| | |
| Contractor | U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development |
| Contractor Representative | Brooke Bohnet |
| Telephone Number | 800-225-5342 |
| Contract Term | August 13, 2024 – August 31, 2032 |
| Original Contract Amount | \$850,000 |
| Amendment Amount | N/A |
| Total Contract Amount | \$850,000 |
| Cost Center | 6520001000 |
| Grant Number (if applicable) | B-24-CP-CA-0379 |

Grant Award Agreement with the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development is for an amount not to exceed \$850,000 for the Tent Campground Restroom and Shower Facility Project at Prado Regional Park and has a required period of performance from August 13, 2024, through August 31, 2032.

| FOR COUNTY USE ONLY | | |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Approved as to Legal Form | Reviewed for Contract Compliance | Reviewed/Approved by Department |
| > | _ • | |
| Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel | Moe Yousif, Deputy Executive Officer | Beahta R. Davis, Director, Regional Parks Department |
| Date | Date | Date |